SAE Systems
Wall SAE, SAE 2' Sconce
W-AI-96 & LS-W-AI-96
Wall-Mounted Asymmetric Indirect
Product Description
Graceful arcuate-shaped indirect wall fixture with
a solid, perforated or slotted housing. UL listed.
Cradle to Cradle Certified CM.
revised 5/27/2009
Ordering Guide
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?  2. Lamp type?
3. White, Litecolor, or special color?   4. Ballast options?
5. Tandem wiring?   7. Other options?  8. 120 or 277 volt?
96
Ballast Options
Specify in place of ELB10, contact factory for availability/compatibility with lamping:
DA/MK7	 Advance Mark VII dimming ballast
DL/ECO	 Lutron ECO-10 dimming ballast
DO/HEL	 Osram Sylvania dimming ballast
LPD/ELB	 Low-profile dimming electronic ballast (T8, T5, 4’ and 8’ T5HO)
LPD/ECO	 Low-profile Lutron ECO-10 dimming electronic ballast
Tandem Wiring & Circuiting Options
1CWQ		   Fixture is wired with a single-circuit so that all lamps are
switched together.
TW-2CWQ	  Fixtures wired with two circuits such that the inline lamps are
switched separately.
Cross-section lamping
1-T8   2-T8
1-T5 or T5HO 2-T5 or T5HO 1-BX
LiteSpeed Quick-Ship
Many configurations of this fixture are available in our LiteSpeed 10-day quick-ship program. The “10-day” icon  in the descriptions below shows
which options are available in LiteSpeed. LiteSpeed orders are shipped within 10 working days of receipt of a released, cleared order. An “LS” prefix
is required in front of the ordering number to have the order handled as LiteSpeed. Other configurations not indicated here may be available
for 10-day shipment; contact Customer Service for availability. Some restrictions may apply to large orders. All LiteSpeed fixtures are supplied in
textured white finish (TCWM).
Note: 4- and 8-foot lengths available in LiteSpeed. Contact Customer Service for availability of other lengths.
1/2"
(13)
7 1/2"
(191mm)
3 1/4"
(83)
W-AI-96P24T5HO-TCWM-LP/ELB-TW-2CWQ-F-120 is a typical catalog number for a 2-lamp (2 lamps in cross-section), 4-foot long, high-output T5 fixture
with perforated housing, textured matte white finish, low-profile electronic ballast, tandem-wired, pre-wired with two-circuit branch wiring and quick-connects,
fuse, 120 volts.
Product, lamping, & length
W - AI - 96P 2 4 T5HO -
Mounting
Wall SAE
W
Wall-Mounted
LS-W
LiteSpeed
Wall-Mounted
SAE 2' Sconce
W
Wall-Mounted